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ITEM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION FinishArea Process1 ProcProcess2 ProcProcess3 ProcProcess4 ProcProcess5 ProcProcess6 ProcProcess7 ProcProcess8 ProcProcess9 ProcProcess10 Proc
1 1 DV6210-SL DV6210 Left Side Panel 100-190 Gang Rip Sheet Stock 1 100-191 Cross Cut Square Parts 1 EOP 1
2 1 DV6210-SR DV6210 Right Side Panel 100-190 Gang Rip Sheet Stock 1 100-191 Cross Cut Square Parts 1 EOP 1
3 1 DV6210-T DV6210 Top Panel 6101 100-190 Gang Rip Sheet Stock 1 100-191 Cross Cut Square Parts 1 100-192 Dado Parts 2 EOP 1
4 2 DV6210-UI DV6210 Inside Upright Panel 100-190 Gang Rip Sheet Stock 1 100-191 Cross Cut Square Parts 1 EOP 1
5 1 DV6210-UK DV6210 Rear Upright Panel 100-190 Gang Rip Sheet Stock 1 100-191 Cross Cut Square Parts 1 EOP 1
6 1 DV6210-BL DV6210 Left Bottom Panel 100-190 Gang Rip Sheet Stock 1 100-191 Cross Cut Square Parts 1 EOP 1
7 1 DV6210-BR DV6210 Right Bottom Spreader Panel 100-190 Gang Rip Sheet Stock 1 100-191 Cross Cut Square Parts 1 EOP 1
8 4 DV6210-SA-U DV6210 Sub Assembled Leg 300-255 S/A Table Legs 1 300-285 Taper Cut Table Legs 2 300-143 Edge Route Smaller P2 EOP 1

1     DV6210-MVGW DV6210 Wide Long Leg Molding 150-160 Rough Cut Molding 1 300-116 Finish Square Cut Legs 2 300-143 Edge Route Smaller P1 EOP 1
1     DV6210-MVGN DV6210 Narrow Long Leg Molding 150-160 Rough Cut Molding 1 300-116 Finish Square Cut Legs 2 EOP 1
1     DV6210-MVIG DV6210 Inside Angled Leg Nailer Molding 100-161 Finish Square Cut Mold 2 EOP 1

9 2 DV6210-MHTG DV6210 Long Top Horizontal Molding 150-160 Rough Cut Molding 1 100-161 Finish Square Cut Mold 2 100-171 Chamfer/Soften Mold 2 EOP 1
10 2 DV6210-MHFS DV6210 Short Front Horizontal Molding 100-161 Finish Square Cut Mold 2 100-171 Chamfer/Soften Mold 2 EOP 1
11 2 DV6210-MVFS DV6210 Short Front Vertical Molding 100-161 Finish Square Cut Mold 2 100-171 Chamfer/Soften Mold 2 EOP 1
12 2 DV6210-MHTS DV6210 Short Top Horizontal Molding 150-160 Rough Cut Molding 1 100-161 Finish Square Cut Mold 2 100-171 Chamfer/Soften Mold 2 EOP 1
13 1 DV6210-MHBG DV6210 Long Bottom Horizontal Molding 100-161 Finish Square Cut Mold 2 EOP 1
14 2 DV6210-MHBS DV6210 Short Bottom Horizontal Molding 100-161 Finish Square Cut Mold 2 EOP 1
15 2 DV6210-MTZ DV6210 Top Side Molding 150-160 Rough Cut Molding 1 100-161 Finish Square Cut Mold 2 EOP 1
16 2 DV6210-MTF DV6210 Front Top Molding 150-160 Rough Cut Molding 1 100-161 Finish Square Cut Mold 2 100-171 Chamfer/Soften Mold 2 EOP 1
17 2 DV6210-MMZO DV6210 Side Middle Deco Molding 150-160 Rough Cut Molding 1 100-161 Finish Square Cut Mold 2 EOP 1
18 2 DV6210-MMZI DV6210 Side Middle Deco Molding 150-160 Rough Cut Molding 1 100-161 Finish Square Cut Mold 2 EOP 1
19 2 DV6210-MMF DV6210 Front Middle Deco Molding 150-160 Rough Cut Molding 1 100-161 Finish Square Cut Mold 2 EOP 1
20 1 DV6210-MMK DV6210 Front Middle Deco Molding 150-160 Rough Cut Molding 1 100-161 Finish Square Cut Mold 2 EOP 1
21 1 DV6210-HA-NVIL DV6210 Hinged Left Inside Hinge Block 201-142 Install Hinges To Door 2 EOP 1

1     DV6210-NVLI DV6210 Left Inside Vertical Hinge Block 150-160 Rough Cut Molding 1 125-168 Square Cut Special P 2 EOP 1
2     84285 84285 Euro Hinge 25mm Base Plate EOP 1

22 1 DV6210-DA-DM DV6210 S/A Middle Pencil Drawer 201-145 Mount Draw Front to 1 EOP 1
1     466146 466146 Oak MDF Drawer Front 300-101 Rough Cut Door Mold1 300-143 Edge Route Smaller P2 300-141 Drill for Hardware 1 300-137 Putty Door / Drawer 1 300-139 Hand Sand Door 1 EOP 1
1     77112 77112 Assembled Drawer Box 250-250 S/A Drawer Box 1 EOP 1
2         77112-DS 77112 Drawer Side 150-160 Rough Cut Molding 1 125-168 Square Cut Special P 2 125-175 Dado Drawer Parts 1 125-176 Balloon Sander 2 EOP 1
1         77112-DK 77112 Drawer Back 150-160 Rough Cut Molding 1 125-168 Square Cut Special P 2 125-176 Balloon Sander 2 EOP 1
1         77112-DB 77112 Drawer Box Bottom 100-220 Cut Backing 2 EOP 1
1         77112-DFB 77112 Drawer Front Bottom 150-160 Rough Cut Molding 1 125-168 Square Cut Special P 2 125-175 Dado Drawer Parts 1 125-176 Balloon Sander 2 300-113 Pin Route for Hinges 2 EOP 1
1         77112-DFK 77112 Drawer Front Backer 150-160 Rough Cut Molding 1 125-168 Square Cut Special P 1 125-176 Balloon Sander 2 300-113 Pin Route for Hinges 2 EOP 1
2         84250 84250 Butler Tray Hinge 300-351 Install Flip Hinge 1 EOP 1
2         84368 84368  12" Full Extension Drawer Glide 250-348 Install Drawer Glide 1 EOP 1

23 1 DV6210-DA-DR DV6210 S/A Right Drawer 201-145 Mount Draw Front to 1 EOP 1
1     77309 77309 S/A 9mm Birch Drawer Box 250-250 S/A Drawer Box 1 EOP 1
2         77309-DS 77309 Drawer Box Dovetailed Side 100-191 Cross Cut Square Parts 2 100-203 Dovetail Drawer Parts 2 EOP 1
2         77309-DK 77309 Drawer Box Dovetailed Back 100-191 Cross Cut Square Parts 2 100-203 Dovetail Drawer Parts 2 EOP 1
1         77309-DB 77309 Drawer Box Bottom 100-220 Cut Backing 2 EOP 1
2         84368 84368  12" Full Extension Drawer Glide 250-348 Install Drawer Glide 1 EOP 1
1     DV6210-SA-DF DV6210 Door / Drawer Front 201-145 Mount Draw Front to 1 EOP 1
1         466145 466145 Oak MDF Drawer Front 300-101 Rough Cut Door Mold1 300-143 Edge Route Smaller P2 300-141 Drill for Hardware 1 300-137 Putty Door / Drawer 1 300-139 Hand Sand Door 1 EOP 1

24 1 DV6210-HA-R DV6210 Hinged Door 300-140 Drill Door For Hinges 2 300-141 Drill for Hardware 2 201-144 Hang Door Onto SKU 1 EOP 1
1     DV6210-SA-DF DV6210 Door / Drawer Front 201-145 Mount Draw Front to 1 EOP 1
1         466145 466145 Oak MDF Drawer Front 300-101 Rough Cut Door Mold1 300-143 Edge Route Smaller P2 300-141 Drill for Hardware 1 300-137 Putty Door / Drawer 1 300-139 Hand Sand Door 1 EOP 1
2     84286 84286  Euro Hinge 25mm Door Mount EOP 1

25 18 10101 10101 Pine Nailer 125-168 Square Cut Special P 1 EOP 1
26 1 10100 10100 Pine Nailer 125-168 Square Cut Special P 1 EOP 1
27 2 10107 10107 Pine Nailer 125-168 Square Cut Special P 1 EOP 1
28 2 10287 10287 Door Stop Molding 100-190 Gang Rip Sheet Stock 1 100-191 Cross Cut Square Parts 1 EOP 1
29 3 84367 84367  12" Full Extension Cabinet Glide 250-348 Install Drawer Glide 1 EOP 1
30 1 12315 12315 S/A Right Pullout Buildout BB 250-251 S/A Drawer Rails 1 EOP 1

1     10215 10215 Slide Block 150-160 Rough Cut Molding 1 EOP 1
1     84612 84612  Right Ball Bearing Case Glide 250-348 Install Drawer Glide 1 EOP 1

31 3 84441 84441 Oil Rubbed Bronze Pull 6" Centers 500-344 Install Knob / Pull 1 EOP 1
32 1 DV6210-SA-NB DV6210 Bottom Shipping Skid 550-313 S/A Skid for Packaging 1 EOP 1

2     SSF-0405200 SSF-0405200 Shipping Skid 100-190 Gang Rip Sheet Stock 1 100-191 Cross Cut Square Parts 1 EOP 1
2     SSF-0401911 SSF-0401911 Side Support Block 100-190 Gang Rip Sheet Stock 1 100-191 Cross Cut Square Parts 1 EOP 1
2     SSF-0404100 SSF-0404100 Shipping Skid 100-190 Gang Rip Sheet Stock 1 100-191 Cross Cut Square Parts 1 EOP 1
4     10101 10101 Pine Nailer 125-168 Square Cut Special P 1 EOP 1

33 1 DV6210-SA-P DV6210 Packaging EOP 1
1     DV6210-P DV6210 Cardboard Carton 550-310 Create Carton 1 550-311 Package Finished Unit 1 EOP 1
1     88168 Pack Cost EOP 1

 21 1/4" 

Legends Furniture Drawn By:
Part#: Part Description: Date:
Material: Width: Height: Depth:Wire Brushed dhoffmann53 9/16" 30" 21 1/4"

DV6210.HZD DV6210 Deer Valley Writing Desk 09/22/2022

6101



ITEM QTY. PART NO. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL R-THK R-WID R-LENG F-THK F-WID F-LENG
1 1 DV6210-SL DV6210 Left Side Panel C2 x 5/8 Oak P-Board 5/8" 9 1/4" 18 3/16"
2 1 DV6210-SR DV6210 Right Side Panel C2 x 5/8 Oak P-Board 5/8" 9 1/4" 18 3/16"
3 1 DV6210-T DV6210 Top Panel C2 x 5/8 Oak P-Board 5/8" 19 3/4" 52 1/16"
4 2 DV6210-UI DV6210 Inside Upright Panel C2 x 5/8 Oak P-Board 5/8" 9 1/4" 17 9/16"
5 1 DV6210-UK DV6210 Rear Upright Panel C2 x 5/8 Oak P-Board 5/8" 9 1/4" 49 1/4"
6 1 DV6210-BL DV6210 Left Bottom Panel C2 x 5/8 Oak P-Board 5/8" 11 1/4" 17 9/16"
7 1 DV6210-BR DV6210 Right Bottom Spreader Panel C2 x 5/8 Oak P-Board 5/8" 3 7/8" 11 1/4"
8 4 DV6210-SA-U DV6210 Sub Assembled Leg Sub Assembly N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1     DV6210-MVGW DV6210 Wide Long Leg Molding #520 Oak Molding 3/4" 2 1/4" 29 3/8"
1     DV6210-MVGN DV6210 Narrow Long Leg Molding #519 Oak Molding 3/4" 1 1/2" 29 3/8"
1     DV6210-MVIG DV6210 Inside Angled Leg Nailer Molding #528 Oak Molding 11/16" 11/16" 20"

9 2 DV6210-MHTG DV6210 Long Top Horizontal Molding #510 Oak Molding 3/4" 1" 47 1/2"
10 2 DV6210-MHFS DV6210 Short Front Horizontal Molding #511 Oak Molding 3/4" 1 1/2" 10 3/8"
11 2 DV6210-MVFS DV6210 Short Front Vertical Molding #508 Oak Molding 3/4" 5/8" 8 1/4"
12 2 DV6210-MHTS DV6210 Short Top Horizontal Molding #510 Oak Molding 3/4" 1" 15 3/16"
13 1 DV6210-MHBG DV6210 Long Bottom Horizontal Molding #510 Oak Molding 3/4" 1" 47 1/2"
14 2 DV6210-MHBS DV6210 Short Bottom Horizontal Molding #510 Oak Molding 3/4" 1" 15 3/16"
15 2 DV6210-MTZ DV6210 Top Side Molding #510 Oak Molding 3/4" 1" 19 3/4"
16 2 DV6210-MTF DV6210 Front Top Molding #510 Oak Molding 3/4" 1" 53 5/8"
17 2 DV6210-MMZO DV6210 Side Middle Deco Molding #503 Oak Molding 3/8" 1" 19 11/16"
18 2 DV6210-MMZI DV6210 Side Middle Deco Molding #503 Oak Molding 3/8" 1" 17 9/16"
19 2 DV6210-MMF DV6210 Front Middle Deco Molding #503 Oak Molding 3/8" 1" 14 1/16"
20 1 DV6210-MMK DV6210 Front Middle Deco Molding #503 Oak Molding 3/8" 1" 52 13/16"
21 1 DV6210-HA-NVIL DV6210 Hinged Left Inside Hinge Block Hinge Assembly N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1     DV6210-NVLI DV6210 Left Inside Vertical Hinge Block #498 Poplar Molding 7/8" 2 1/4" 6 5/8"
2     84285 84285 Euro Hinge 25mm Base Plate Raw Material N/A N/A N/A

22 1 DV6210-DA-DM DV6210 S/A Middle Pencil Drawer Drawer Assembly N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
1     466146 466146 Oak MDF Drawer Front C2 x 5/8 Oak MDF 5/8" 3" 25 1/4"
1     77112 77112 Assembled Drawer Box Drawer Assembly 2 1/4" 15 1/2" 24 1/2"
2         77112-DS 77112 Drawer Side #513 Poplar Molding 3/4" 2 1/4" 14 3/4"
1         77112-DK 77112 Drawer Back #511 Poplar Molding 3/4" 1 1/2" 23"
1         77112-DB 77112 Drawer Box Bottom 1/8" Black Melamine 1/8" 13 7/16" 23 1/2"
1         77112-DFB 77112 Drawer Front Bottom #511 Poplar Molding 3/4" 1 1/2" 23"
1         77112-DFK 77112 Drawer Front Backer #511 Poplar Molding 3/4" 1 1/2" 24 1/2"
2         84250 84250 Butler Tray Hinge Raw Material N/A N/A N/A
2         84368 84368  12" Full Extension Drawer Glide Raw Material N/A N/A N/A

23 1 DV6210-DA-DR DV6210 S/A Right Drawer Drawer Assembly N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
1     77309 77309 S/A 9mm Birch Drawer Box Drawer Assembly 4 7/16" 14 7/8" 9 3/8"
2         77309-DS 77309 Drawer Box Dovetailed Side 9mm Baltic Birch Ply .35433 4 7/16" 14 3/4"
2         77309-DK 77309 Drawer Box Dovetailed Back 9mm Baltic Birch Ply .35433 4 7/16" 9 3/8"
1         77309-DB 77309 Drawer Box Bottom 1/8" Luan Backing 1/8" 14 7/16" 8 15/16"
2         84368 84368  12" Full Extension Drawer Glide Raw Material N/A N/A N/A
1     DV6210-SA-DF DV6210 Door / Drawer Front Drawer Assembly N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
1         466145 466145 Oak MDF Drawer Front C2 x 5/8 Oak MDF 5/8" 6 1/2" 10 1/8"

24 1 DV6210-HA-R DV6210 Hinged Door Hinge Assembly .98 6 1/2" 10 1/8"
1     DV6210-SA-DF DV6210 Door / Drawer Front Drawer Assembly N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
1         466145 466145 Oak MDF Drawer Front C2 x 5/8 Oak MDF 5/8" 6 1/2" 10 1/8"
2     84286 84286  Euro Hinge 25mm Door Mount Raw Material N/A N/A N/A

25 18 10101 10101 Pine Nailer #499 Pine Molding 3/4" 3/4" 8"
26 1 10100 10100 Pine Nailer #499 Pine Molding 3/4" 3/4" 5"
27 2 10107 10107 Pine Nailer #499 Pine Molding 3/4" 3/4" 3"
28 2 10287 10287 Door Stop Molding #511 Oak Molding 3/4" 1 1/2" 5"
29 3 84367 84367  12" Full Extension Cabinet Glide Raw Material N/A N/A N/A
30 1 12315 12315 S/A Right Pullout Buildout BB Sub Assembly N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1     10215 10215 Slide Block #498 Poplar Molding 7/8" 2 1/4" 14 3/4"
1     84612 84612  Right Ball Bearing Case Glide Raw Material N/A N/A N/A

31 3 84441 84441 Oil Rubbed Bronze Pull 6" Centers Raw Material N/A N/A N/A
32 1 DV6210-SA-NB DV6210 Bottom Shipping Skid Sub Assembly N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2     SSF-0405200 SSF-0405200 Shipping Skid CCX Fir Plywood 5/8" 2 1/2" 52"
2     SSF-0401911 SSF-0401911 Side Support Block CCX Fir Plywood 5/8" 2 1/2" 19 11/16"
2     SSF-0404100 SSF-0404100 Shipping Skid CCX Fir Plywood 5/8" 2 1/2" 41"
4     10101 10101 Pine Nailer #499 Pine Molding 3/4" 3/4" 8"

33 1 DV6210-SA-P DV6210 Packaging Sub Assembly N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
1     DV6210-P DV6210 Cardboard Carton Double Wall Cardboard 55 9/16" 33 5/8" 23 1/4"
1     88168 Pack Cost Raw Material N/A N/A N/A
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